## 505803100 12/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5849929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTINE HOLMES	03/06/2018
CLAIRE BERNICE MCROBERTS	03/08/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUNTER FAN COMPANY
Street Address:	7130 GOODLETT FARMS PKWY. SUITE 400
City:	MEMPHIS
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38016

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29715731

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 616-742-3500

**Email:** patents@mcgarrybair.com

Correspondent Name: MCGARRY BAIR PC
Address Line 1: 45 OTTAWA AVE. SW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72312-0883
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=G1372927#page1.tif source=G1372927#page2.tif

PATENT 505803100 REEL: 051176 FRAME: 0848

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS				
TITLE OF INVENTION:	CEILING FAN			
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directe	đ to:			
the attached appli	cation			
or United States App	olication Number or PCT Internati	onal Applicat	ion Number filed on .	
The above identified appli	ication was made or authorized to	be made by n	ne.	
I believe that I am the orig	zinal inventor or an original joint i	nventor of a c	laimed invention in the application.	
I acknowledge that any wi imprisonment of not more	illful false statement made in this of than five (5) years, or both.	declaration is	punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
consideration, the receipt and Company, a corporation of Shell title, and interest in, to, and the United States of Amer Patents issuing therefor in divisions, and continuation and exclusive use and ben I hereby covenant and agrapplications included with other proceeding that may further to execute and deligible.	and adequacy of which I hereby as on of the State of Delaware, having by, State of Tennessee, (hereinafted under the above identified applicate that may be obtained in respectall other areas of the world; and as of any of the foregoing (hereinate of Assignee, its successors and ee to assist and cooperate with Assist the Invention Rights and in the arise in connection with any applicate to Assignee any and all additional and the arise in connection with any applicate of the State of Assignee any and all additional and the connection with any applicate of the State of Assignee any and all additional	cknowledge, I ag its principa or "Assignee") cation and the t thereof; any ny reissues, e after "Invention d assigns fore signee in the prosecution of ications or Pa	her valuable and legally sufficient hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto, Hunter I office and place of business in the City of its successors and assigns, my entire right, inventions disclosed therein; any Patents of corresponding applications for Patent and extensions, substitutions, confirmations, on Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole ever.  Dreparation and prosecution of any or defense of any interference, opposition, or tent included within the Invention Rights and at may be requested by Assignee for the	
hithose or mibremenning	the terms of this Assignment.			
Given Name (first and mic	Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Family Name or Surname			
Christine Inventor's Signature		Holmes Dated 3.6.20/8		
On this day of Holmes, to me known and	, 2018, pc	ersonally appearable in and w	ड ं ८ ं टवर हैं ared before me the above-named Christine ho executed the foregoing instrument and th in said instrument.	
Notary Public	County,			
My commission expires:				

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

PATENT Page Lof 1

**REEL: 051176 FRAME: 0849** 

Attorney Docket No. 72312-0597

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS			
TITLE OF INVENTION:	CEILING FAN		
As a below named invento	or, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directe	d to:		
the attached appli	cation		
or United States App	lication Number or PCT Internat	ional Application Number	filed on .
The above identified appli	cation was made or authorized to	be made by me.	
I believe that I am the orig	rinal inventor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed invention i	in the application.
I acknowledge that any wi imprisonment of not more	Ilful false statement made in this than five (5) years, or both.	declaration is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
Fan Company, a corporating Memphis, County of Shell title, and interest in, to, and the United States of Amer Patents issuing therefor in divisions, and continuation and exclusive use and beneat the proceeding that may further to execute and deligible.	and adequacy of which I hereby a con of the State of Delaware, having by, State of Tennessee, (hereinafted under the above identified applition that may be obtained in respectable other areas of the world; and a constant of Assignee, its successors and ee to assist and cooperate with Assign the Invention Rights and in the arise in connection with any applyer to Assignee any and all additional the terms of this Assignment.	ng its principal office and place of er "Assignee"), its successors an ication and the inventions disclosed thereof; any corresponding appary reissues, extensions, substituafter "Invention Rights"), to havid assigns forever.  Is signed in the preparation and preparations or Patent included with	of business in the City of ad assigns, my entire right, sed therein; any Patents of plications for Patent and ations, confirmations, e and to hold for the sole osecution of any nterference, opposition, or in the Invention Rights and
Given Name (first and mic	Ha Fis and T	T 3 3 3	***************************************
Claire Bernice	idit (ii aii) )	Family Name or Surname McRoberts	
	Vary Bernico Mikalreix	Dated 3.8.2018	
On this day of McRoberts, to me known an	, 2018, person d known to me to be the person des her free act and deed in and for the p	ally appeared before me the above- cribed in and who executed the for	regoing instrument and
Notary Public	County,		

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 051176 FRAME: 0850

**RECORDED: 12/04/2019**